Open Gaited Breed (OGB) HORSE DIVISION
SHOW DATES: Friday, September 2 — Sunday, September 4

ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED BY: ENTRY FEES:
August 19, 2016. Post Entries accepted with Penalty. $20.00 per Class

$6.00 per Horse per day (DQP Fee)
$10.00 per Horse (Office Fee)
$65.00 OGB Tack/Stall Fee

Non-USEF recognized. The Non-USEF Entry Form must be used and signed.

JUDGE: Ronald Bartholomew, Martville, NY

All gaited breeds are eligible to show in these classes. There are no shoeing restrictions. Horses may be registered or unregistered.

Horses will be judged against the standard of their breed or TWH division.

AOTR - Amateur Owned Trained and Ridden

Nervous Novice Horse and/or Rider classes - either or both horse and ride not to have won more than 3 blue ribbons in a recognized
show.

THE FEDERAL HORSE PROTECTION ACT WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED.

NO ENTRIES ACCEPTED UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY CHECK WITH PAYMENT IN FULL. NO OPEN CHECKS
ACCEPTED. ALL SHOW ACCOUNTS MUST BE PAID IN FULL AND CLOSED PRIOR TO EXHIBITORS LEAVING
SHOW GROUNDS. EACH HORSE MUST ACQUIRE A LIVESTOCK RELEASE FORM FROM SHOW OFFICE

BEFORE LEAVING THE SHOW GROUNDS.

PERFORMANCE

259
235
282
207
261
291
276
321
325

OGB Western, 2 gait

OGB English, 2 gait

OGB E/W, 2 gait Championship

OGB All Day Pleasure, English 2 gait

OGB All Day Pleasure, Western 2 gait

OGB ALL Day Pleasure, E/W 2 gait Championship

OGB ALL Day Pleasure, E/W 3 gait

OGB Best in Show E/W, 2 gait (must qualify 1st/2nd in any other 2 gait class)
OGB Best in Show E/W, 3 gait (must qualify 1st/2nd in any other 3 gait class)

TRAIL

246
247
248
250

OGB Trail Horse Obstacle, in hand, any age horse

OGB Trail Horse Obstacle, Nervous Novice, Horse and/or Rider
OGB Trail Horse Obstacle, Open

OGB Trail Horse Obstacle, AOTR

SPECIALTY

243
245

OGB Costume, Open
OGB Water Glass Class, Open
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SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

SUNDAY, AUGUST 28 Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 3 pm
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 7 pm 39 Draft Horse, Mens Team $450
Flag Presentation/Opening Ceremonies; The Horse 40 AMHA Adult Showmanship
1 Draft Horse Gamblers Choice, Driven Obstacles $300 41 AMHA Youth Showmanship
Miniature Horse Driving and Jumping Demonstration 42  AMHA Liberty
MONDAY, AUGUST 29 Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 7 pm
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 7 pm Flag Presentation/Opening Ceremonies; The Horse
Flag Presentation/Opening Ceremonies; The Horse 43 Draft Horse 4-Up Competition $600
2 Draft Horse 6-Up Conformation $800 44  AMHA Country Pleasure Driving , 32" and Under
Miniature Horse Driving and Jumping Demonstration 45 AMHA Country Pleasure Driving, Over 32" to 34"

46 AMHA Country Pleasure Driving Geldings
TUESDAY, AUGUST 30 47  AMHA Country Pleasure Driving Stallions

Miniature Horse Measuring 8 am -10 am 48 ) .. .
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 10 am AMHA Country Pleasure Driving Mares

AMHA Amateur Mares

AMHA Youth Halter Mares WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 31

Outdoor Covered Arena, beginning at 9 am

3
4
g iﬁﬁi ’;f))lETMaere&ares (non-pointed) 49  AMHA Youth Halter Obstacle
7 P p 50 AMHA Open Halter Obstacle
8
9

AMHA Junior Mares Weanling/Yearling 51  AMHA Amateur Obstacle Driving ?

AMHA Champton and Reserse Jusior Mare 52 AMHA Open Obstacle Driving
P 53 AMHA Youth Obstacle Driving

10 AMHA Sen?or Mares 32" and Pndeir 54 AMHA Youth Hunter
11 AMHA Senior Mares Over 32"-34
12 AMHA Champion and Reserve Senior Mare 55 AMHA Open Hunter

. 56 AMHA Developmental Challenged Hunter 2 Jumps (non-rated)
13 AMHA Solid Color Mares

i 57  AMHA Youth Jumper

14 AMHA Multi Color Mares 58  AMEHA Open Jumper
15 AMHA Amateur Geldings P P

16 AMHA Youth Halter Geldings Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 9 am

17" AMHA AOTE Geldings . . 59  Mustang Halter Mares 3 and under
18  AMHA Stock Type Geldings (non-pointed) 60 Mustang Halter Mares 4 and up
19 AMHA Junior Geldings 61 Mustang Halter Geldings 3 and Under
20 AMHA Champion and Reserve Junior Gelding 62 Mustang Halter Geldings 4 and up
21" AMHA Senior Geldings 63 Mustang Halter Stallions 3 and Under
22 AMHA Champion and Reserve Senior Gelding 64 Mustang Halter Stallions 4 and up
65 Must h ion/Res top 2 horses fi h halter class
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 1 pm 66 Blllrsr(?lll-lg al(tleramplon/ eserve, top < florses lrom eac ercass
23  Draft Horse, Ladies Cart $300 ; N
) 67 GBT Handling and Conditioning
24 AMHA Amateur Stallions 68 i e
25 AMHA AOTE Stallions Mustang Showmanship, In Hand
% AMHA Stock Tvpe Stallions ed 69 Mustang Showmanship, Green Horse
ock 2ype ions (non-pointed) 70 Mustang Showmanship, Junior Horse

27  AMHA Junior Stallions Weanlings/Yearlings

71 ‘ hi ; ‘
28 AMHA Junior Stallions 2 years old Mustang Showmanship, Senior Horse

72 Mustang Showmanship, Handler 17 & Under

29 HA Chgm pron a.nd Res'erve Junior Stallion 73  Mustang Showmanship, Adult Handler 18 and Over
30 AMHA Senior Stallion 32" and under .
74 Mustang Showmanship, Open

31 AMHA Senior Stalllon Over 32 -34. . 75  TIP Horse Showmanship
32 AMHA Champion and Reserve Senior Stallion 76 Burro Showmanshin. Open
33 AMHA Solid Color Stallion and Gelding P, P
. : . 77 GBT Showmanship/Pattern Class
34 AMHA Multi Color Stallion and Gelding 78 Mustane Loneeline Class In-Hand
AMHA Supreme Halter (All First Place Horses from ustang Longeline L1ass fn-Han

35 AMHA Halter Classes) . -
AMHA Developmental Challenged Halter Mare or Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 1 pm
36 Gelding (non-rated) 79  Draft Horse Ladies Team $450
37 AMHA Produce of Dam (non-rated) 80 AMHA Ladies Country Pleasure Driving
38 AMHA Get of Sire (non-rated) 81 Mustang English Walk Trot Green or Junior Horse

82 AMHA Gentelman's Country Pleasure Driving
83  Mustang English Pleasure, Walk Trot Youth 17 & Under
84 AMHA AOTE Country Pleasure Driving
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85 Mustang English Pleasure, Walk Trot Adult Rider Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 1 pm

86 AMHA Amateur Country Pleasure Driving 131 Draft Horse Unicorn $500
87 Mustang English Pleasure Green Horse 132 Open Pinto A Mare
88 AMHA Classic Pleasure Driving Geldings 133 Open Pinto B Mare
89  Mustang English Pleasure Junior Horse 134 Open Pinto Pony Mare Over 38" to 48"
90 AMHA Classic Pleasure Driving Mares 135 Open Pinto Color Mares A&B
91 Mustang English Pleasure Senior Horse 136 Open Pinto Pony Color Mares over 38" to 48"
92 AMHA Classic Pleasure Driving 32" and under 137 GBT Burro Leadline / Costume Class
138 Mustang Liberty Class Youth Handler
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 3 pm 139  Mustang Liberty Class Adult Handler
93 Draft Horse Junior Cart, Drivers 18 & Under $300 140  Mustang Freestyle Class Youth Handler
94 Mustang English Pleasure Youth 17 and Under 141 Mustang Freestyle Class Adult Handler
95 AMHA Youth Classic Pleasure Driving, 18 & Under 142  GBT Burro Freestyle
96 Mustang English Pleasure Adult Rider
97  AMHA Classic Pleasure Driving Stallions Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 3 pm
98 Mustang English Pleasure, Open 143  Draft Horse Junior Team, Drivers 18 & Under $450
99 AMHA Classic Pleasure Driving over 32" to 34" 144 Open Pinto A Stallions and Geldings
100 Mustang English Stake - $100 145  Open Pinto B Stallions and Geldings
101 AMHA Single Pleasure Driving Open 146  Open Pinto Pony Stallions and Geldings over 38" to 48"
102 Mustang Dressage Suitabilty 147 Open Pinto Color Stallions and Geldings
103 Mustang Dressage 148  Open Pinto Halter Championship (A 34" and under)
104 AMHA Single Pleasure Driving Amateur 149 Open Pinto Halter Championship (B over 34" to 38")
106 AMHA Open Versatility 150  Open Pinto Halter Championship (Pony over 38" to 48")
107 AMHA YOTE Country Pleasure Driving 151  Mustang Western Walk Trot Green or Junior Horse
108 AMHA Youth Versatility 152  Mustang Western Walk Trot, Youth Rider 17 & Under
109 AMHA YOTE Classic Pleasure Driving 153  Mustang Western Walk Trot, Adult Rider 18 & Over
105 Mustang or Burro, Pleasure Driving 154 Open Pony / Miniature Horse Pleasure Driving
155  Mustang Western Pleasure Green Horse
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 7 pm 156 Mustang Western Pleasure Junior Horse
Flag Presentation/Opening Ceremonies; The Horse 157  Mustang Western Pleasure Senior Horse
110 Draft Horse, 4-Up Conformation $600 158 Mustang Western Pleasure Youth Rider17 and under
111 AMHA Ladies Classic Pleasure Driving 159 Open Pony /Miniature Horse Pleasure Driving Amateur/
112 AMHA Open Roadster Youth Driver
113 AMHA Gentlemen Classic Pleasure Driving 160 Mustang Western Pleasure Adult Rider 18 and Over
114 AMHA Amateur Classic Pleasure Driving 161 Mustang Western Pleasure Open
115 AMHA AOTE Classic Pleasure Driving 162 Mustang Western Stake - $100
116 AMHA Country Pleasu.re Driving Che}mpionship $100 - 163 Mustang Western Riding
(non-rated) - Mark Bulhngt(.)n. Memorial .Class. 164  Mustang Western Reining
117 AMHA Classic Pleasure Driving Chgmplonshlp $100 -
(non-rated) - Roxanne Hood Memorial Class Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 7 pm
Flag Presentation/Opening Ceremonies; The Horse
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 1 165 Draft Horse 4-Up Competition $600
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 9 am 166  Open Pony /Miniature Horse Roadster
118 Mustang Trail In Hand 167 Open Liberty Pinto A mini 34" and under
119 Burro Trail 168  Open Liberty Pinto B mini over 34" to 38"
120 TIP Trail Horses 169  Open Liberty Pinto Pony over 38" to 48"
121 Mustang Trail Green Horse
122 Mustang Trail Junior Horse FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 2
123 Mustang Trail Senior Horse Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 9 am
124 Mustang Trail Youth Rider 17 and Under 170  Gypsy Horse Weanling and Yearling Colts
125 Mustang Trail Adult Rider 171 Gypsy Horse 2 - 4 year old Stallions
126 Mustang Trail, Open 172 Gypsy Horse 5 years and older Stallions
127  Trail Stake 173 Gypsy Horse Champion and Reserve Stallion
128  Gambler's Choice In-Hand (Timed Points Event) 174 Gypsy Horse Wean]jng and Yearling Geldings
129 Gambler's Choice Under Saddle (Timed Points Event) 175  Gypsy Horse Geldings 2-4 Years Old
130 GBT In-Hand Trail 176  Gypsy Horse Geldings 5 years and older

177  Gypsy Horse Champion and Reserve Geldings
178  TWH Halter Stallions/Geldings Any Age

179 TWH Halter Mares, Any Age

180 TWH Halter Championship
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181  Gypsy Horse Weanling and Yearling Fillies 236 Gypsy Horse, Green, Walk / Trot, English or Western

182  Gypsy Horse Mares 2-4 Years Old 237 TWH Pleasure English, 2 gait, Juvenile
183  Gypsy Horse Mares 5 years and older
184  Gypsy Horse Champion and Reserve Mare Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 7 pm

185  Gypsy Horse Halter Supreme Champion Flag Presentation/Opening Ceremonies; The Horse

186  Gypsy Horse Youth Halter, Mare or Gelding 238 Draft Horse 6-Up Competition $800 . .
187 Gypsy Horse Solid Color - All Ages / All Sexes 239 Gypsy Horse and Drum Horse Gala Pagentry - evening attire,

formal gown or tuxedo
188  Gypsy Horse Broken Color - All Ages / All Sexes . . . .
189 Gypsy Horse American Bred 240  Open Pony / Miniature Horse Driving Championship

190 TWH Model Mares 241  ASB 5 Gaited Cguntry Pleasure . .
. . 242  Open Pony /Miniature Horse Roadster Championship
191  TWH Model Stallions/Geldings 24
192 TWH Model Championship 3 OGB Costume, Open
244 Open Saddle Seat/Hunt Seat Equitation 12 and under Walk / Trot
193  Drum Horse Halter Mares 2 Years and Under %45 OGB Water Glass Class. O
194  Drum Horse Halter Mares 3 Years and Over ater Llass L.1ass, Lpen
195  Drum Horse Champion and Reserve Mares

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 3
196  Drum Horse Halter Geldings 2 Years and Under ’

Outdoor Covered Arena, beginning at 9 am - open judging cards -

197  Drum Horse Halter Geldings 3 Years and Over end 12:00 noon
198 Drum Horse Champion and Reserve Geldings 246  OGB Trail Horse Obstacle, in hand, any age horse
199 Drum Horse Halter Stallions 2 Years and Under 247  OGB Trail Horse Obstacle, Nervous Novice, Horse and/or Rider
200 Drum Horse Halter Stallions 3 Years and Over 248  OGB Trail Horse Obstacle, Open
201  Drum Horse Champion and Reserve Stallions 249 Gypsy Horse Youth, In-Hand Trail Obstacle
202 Drum Horse Halter Supreme Champion 250 OGB Trail Horse Obstacle, AOTR
203  Drum Horse In-Hand Color Class — all ages and sexes 251  Gypsy Horse In-Hand Trail Obstacle

. L 252 Drum Horse In-Hand Trail Obstacle
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 1 pm 253  Gypsy Horse Ridden Trail Obstacle - Open
204  Draft Horse Gamblers Choice, Driven Obstacles $300 254 Drum Horse Ridden Trail Obstacle - Open
205  ASB Park Pleasure, Junior or Limit Horse
206 Gypsy Horse Western Pleasure, Walk / Trot, Open Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 10 am
207 OGB All Day Pleasure, English 2 gait 255  Gypsy Horse and Drum Horse Leadline, Youth under 8 Years
208 Gypsy Horse Western Pleasure, Walk / Trot / Lope, Open 256 TWH Pleasure Western, 2 gait, Juvenile
209 ASB Park Horse Open 257  ASB English/Western Pleasure Walk / Trot 12 & Under
210  Gypsy Horse Western Pleasure, Walk / Trot, Amateur 258 TWH Pleasure Western, 2 gait, Open
211 ASB 5 Gaited Junior or Limit Horse 259  OGB Western, 2 gait
212 TWH Pleasure English, 2 gait, Open 260 Drum Horse Single Pleasure Driving
213 Gypsy Horse Western Pleasure, Walk / Trot / Lope, Amateur 261 OGB All Day Pleasure, Western 2 gait
214 ASB 5 Gaited Open
215 TWH Pleasure English, 2 gait, AOTR Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 12 pm

262 Draft Horse Open Team Driving $450

Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 3 pm 263  ASB Saddle Seat Equitation 13 and Under (W,T,C)
216  Draft Horse, 4-Up Conformation $600 264 TWH Pleasure Western, Nervous Novice Horse and/or
217 ASB 3 Gaited Adult Rider, 2 gait
218 TWH Pleasure English, 3 gait Open 265 Drum Horse Western Pleasure, Walk / Trot Open
219 Academy Equitation Walk, Trot, Canter 266 TWH Pleasure Western, 3 gait Open
220 Academy Performance Walk, Trot, Canter 267 Drum Horse Western Pleasure, W/T/C Open
221  Gypsy Horse Single Pleasure Driving 268 TWH Pleasure Western, 2 gait, AOTR
222 Open Pinto Pleasure Driving Miniature Horse A
223 Academy Equitation Walk, Trot Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 2 pm
224 Academy Performance Walk, Trot 269  Draft Horse Hay Relay Teams $450
225 ASB Western Country Pleasure 270 ASB Park Horse Open Stake
226 Gypsy Horse Discipline Rail 271 Gyps.y HorseYouth Rider, 8 to 17 Years, Walk / Trot,
227 TWH Pleasure English, 3 gait AOTR English or Western

272 ASB 3 Gaited Country Pleasure
273 TWH Pleasure Western, 3 gait AOTR
274  ASB Show Pleasure Driving Open

228  Open Pinto Pleasure Driving Minaiture Horse B

229 Draft Horse Mens Cart $300
230 TWH Pleasure English, Nervous Novice Horse and/or

Rider, 2 gait 275 Drum Horse Discipline Rail
231 Gypsy Horse Ideal, Western 276  OGB ALL Day Pleasure, E/W 3 gait
232  ASB 5 Gaited Amateur to Ride 277  ASB 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Junior to Ride

233  Open Pinto Pleasure Driving Pony )
234  Gypsy Horse, Novice, Walk / Trot, English or Western Drill Team Performance - 4:00 pm
235 OGB English, 2 gait
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Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 7 pm
Flag Presentation/Opening Ceremonies; The Horse

326
327

278  Draft Horse 6-Up Conformation $800
TWH Pleasure E/W, Nervous Novice Horse and/or Rider,
279 3 o A
gait, Championship
280 ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure Open
281 Gypsy Horse Jog in the Park - Ridden (An OSF Tradition) -
daytime attire
282 OGB E/W, 2 gait Championship 328
283  Drum Horse Jog in the Park - Ridden - daytime attire 329
284  Gypsy Horse, Free Style Riding, Musical Presentation 330
285  ASB Park Pleasure, Junior or Limit Horse Stake $100 331
286 TWH Pleasure E/W, 2 gait, Juvenile Champioinship 332
287  Gypsy Horse and Drum Horse Liberty to Music 333
288 ASB 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 4
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 9 am
289  Gypsy Horse, English Pleasure, Walk / Trot, Open
290 Open Saddle Seat/Hunt Seat Equitation 12 and under
Walk / Trot Championship
291  OGB ALL Day Pleasure, E/W 2 gait Championship
292  Gypsy Horse, English Pleasure, Walk / Trot / Canter, Open
293  Open English Pleasure Hunt Seat
294 Open English Pleasure Hunt Seat Championship
295  Gypsy Horse, English Pleasure, Walk / Trot, Amateur
296  Gypsy Horse, English Pleasure, Walk / Trot / Canter, Amateur
297  ASB 3 Gaited Country Pleasure Stake $100
298 Gypsy Horse Ideal, English
299  Opportunity Western Pleasure
300 TWH Pleasure English, 3 gait, Championship
301  Gypsy Horse Showmanship
302  ASB 5 Gaited Junior or Limit Horse Stake $100
303  ASB Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17 (W,T,C)
304  ASB 3 Gaited Championship
305 ASB Western Country Pleasure Stake
Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 12 pm
306 Draft Horse 6-Up Competition $800
307 TWH Pleasure English, 2 gait, Championship, Open
308 ASB 5 Gaited Country Pleasure Stake
309 ASB English/Weste?rn Pleasure Walk / Trot 12 &
Under Championship
310 ASB 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Adult/Junior Stake $100
311 TWH Pleasure English, 2 gait, Championship, AOTR
312 Gypsy Horse Dressage Suitability
313  Drum Horse Dressage Suitability
314 TWH Pleasure Western, 2 gait, Championship, Open
315  ASB Saddle Seat Equitation Championship
316 TWH Pleasure Western, 2 gait, Championship, AOTR
317  Drum Horse English Pleasure, Walk/Trot, Open
318 TWH Pleasure Western, 3 gait, Championship
319 Drum Horse English Pleasure, Walk/Trot/Canter, Open
320 ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure Stake $100
OGB Best in Show E/W, 2 gait (must qualify 1st/2nd in
321 .
any other 2 gait class)
322  Gypsy Horse Trot in the Park - Driven in Fancy Sunday Best
323  Opportunity Western Pleasure Stake
324  ASB Show Pleasure Driving Stake $100
325 OGB Best in Show E/W, 3 gait (must qualify 1st/2nd in

any other 3 gait class)

ASB 5 Gaited Open Stake $100
Drum Horse Trot in the Park - Driven in Fancy Sunday Best

Drill Team Performance - 4:00 pm

Horse Show Stadium Arena, beginning at 6:30 pm
Flag Presentation/Opening Ceremonies; The Horse

Single Draft Pulling, 1300 1bs and under
Single Draft Pulling, 1301-2000 1bs
Single Draft Pulling, 2001 1bs and over
Draft Horse Lightweight Team Pulling
Draft Horse Middleweight Team Pulling
Draft Horse Heavyweight Team Pulling

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES « B-4



OREGON STATE FAIR HORSE SHOW

STALL RESERVATION FORM
DUE BY AUGUST 19

OWNER NAME

STABLE NAME

ADDRESS

CITY

PHONE ( )

CELL (

-- Reminder --
Be Sure To Attach State Fair Exhibitor
Release Form Found on Page D-8

STATE ZIP

)

NO FIRST BEDDING. Orders for bedding may be made upon arrival. Exhibitors are required to reserve stalls correctly.

STALL RATES: PLEASE SELECT YOUR CHOICE BELOW.

BREED \ STALL/TACK FEE BREED STALL/TACK FEE
O AMHA (Miniature Horses) Tack / Stall $65
O Mustangs / Burros Tack / Stall $65
O Pinto Pony / Miniature Horse Tack / Stall $65
O Saddlebred Tack / Stall $65
O Gypsy Tack / Stall $65
O Drum Tack / Stall $65
O TWH/OGB Tack / Stall $65
O Open Ponies Tack / Stall $65
O Drill Team Tack / Stall $55
O Daily Stall Use Tack / Stall $35/day

COMPLETE PAYMENT MUST ACCOMPANY STALL RESERVATION FORM. RESERVATIONS RECEIVED WITHOUT PAYMENT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Please see page A-1 for all stall reservation rules.

MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE AND MAIL TO:

Oregon State Fair
2330 17th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301

Att'n: Horse Show Office

DATE IN DATE OUT

# OF HORSES

# OF HORSE STALLS # OF TACK STALLS

IF STABLING WITH A GROUP, PLEASE LIST THE NAMES OF THOSE YOU WISH TO BE STALLED

WITH. (If more space is needed, please use and attach a second page.) If all parties of the group are not
listed here, there is no guarantee that they will be stalled together. Stalls are assigned on a first-come, first
served basis based on receipt of entry forms. If all of a group’s entry forms cannot be sent together, then the
trainer must provide names of potential exhibitors that are to be stabled together.

TRAINER NAME:

Emergency phone/contact number during the Horse Show:
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TRAINER NAME:

NAME OF OWNER # OF STALLS
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**PROVIDE COMPLETED AGREEMENT UPON ARRIVAL**

2016 Oregon State Fair

Exhibitor Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement

An animal exhibitor at the QOregon State Fair includes any individual or organization that brings in an
animal for the purposes of competition, sale, entertainment, display or any combination thereof.

Exhibitor Name:

Exhibitor Organization (if applicable):

In consideration of being allowed to exhibit in any animal activities related to the 2016 Oregon State Fair,
the undersigned acknowledges and agrees that:

1) I knowingly and freely assume all risks associated with my participation as an exhibitor as it relates
to any infectious, contagious, or communicahble diseases and other health related risks affecting
animals.

2) Iwillingly agree to comply with terms and conditions along with any agreed upon biosecurity
measures required for participation.

3) |, for myself or on behalf of the organization, hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless the
Oregon State Fair; Oregon State Fair & Exposition Center, Oregon State Fair Council, their officers,
agents and employees as it relates to infectious, contagious, or communicable diseases and
other health related risks affecting animals.

| have read and fully understand this Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement and agree
to its terms and conditions.

Exhibitor Signature: Date:

For parents/guardians of exhibitors of minor age (under 18 at the time of registration)

This is to certify that |, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this exhibitor, do consent and
agree to its terms and conditions as stated above.

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:

Signed agreement must be presented upon arrival at the Oregon State Fair with respect to the
participating department.



